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Type Gatherings: SS=Sunday School, YS=Youth Service, SW=Sunday Worship, AC=Admin Council, OW=Other Worship, WP=Worship Planning, BS=Bible Study, MP=Music Program (Praise Team,Choir Practice) 

OP=Outreach Program, WC=Women's Circle, MF=Men's Fellowship, YP=Youth Program, Oth=Other

Special Groups: Inf=Infants, Ch=Children, Yth=Youth, 1V=1st Time Visitors, 2V=1st Time Visitors on previous Sunday

YEAR 2017 Special Groups Type Gathering

Seq Date Day Time Total Inf Ch Yth 1V 2V SS YS SW AC OW WP BS MP OP WC MF YP Oth Notes

1 1/1/17 Sun 11:00 19 2 X This included a traditional Wesley Covenant Renewal Service

2 1/8/17 Sun 11:00 25 1 3 5 X

3 1/15/17 Sun 09:30 0 X Meeting put off until 1/29

4 “ Sun 11:00 21 1 1 1 X

5 1/22/17 Sun 09:30 7 X SPRC meeting to prepare Profile Reports

6 “ Sun 11:00 33 3 4 8 X visitors from Wakulla UMC

7 1/29/17 Sun 09:30 7 X

8 “ Sun 11:00 31 2 2 1 6 X

9 “ Sun 12:20 6 X SPRC meeting to prepare Profile Reports

10 2/5/17 Sun 11:00 31 1 2 6 1 X

11 2/12/17 Sun 11:00 41 1 4 9 1 2 X

12 2/19/17 Sun 11:00 29 1 3 3 3 X Infant “Jackson” & parents =2V

13 “ Sun 12:15 7 X

14 2/26/17 Sun 09:30 6 X

15 “ Sun 11:00 32 1 5 6  X last week of Life's Healing Choices series

16 “ Sun 12:15 0 X

17 3/4/17 Sat 16:00 32   14  X

18 3/5/17 Sun 09:45 2 X

19 “ Sun 11:00 42 1 4 9 X

20 “ Sun 11:20 22 19 X   

21 3/12/17 Sun 09:45 2 X

22 “ Sun 11:00 45 2 4 9 X

23 “ Sun 11:20 13 11 X

24 3/19/17 Sun 09:45 2 X

25 “ Sun 11:00 31 1 4 6  X Directory address updates; “Legend of the Dogwood”

26 “ Sun 11:20 0 X (out of town – no youth service)

27 “ Sun 12:15 10 X

28 3/26/17 Sun 09:30 7   X

29 “ Sun 09:45 2    X   

30 “ Sun 11:00 38  4 8 11 X

31 “ Sun 11:20 11 2 6 X

32 “ Sun 12:15 7  X

33 4/2/17 Sun 09:45 2 X

34 “ Sun 11:00 27 1 3 X

35 “ Sun 11:20 6 3 X

36 4/4/17 Tue 17:30 6  X Men go to FSU vs FGCU baseball game at Howser Stadium

This begins 8 service series on “Hurts, Habits and Hangups”; 2nd Sunday dinner

2nd Sunday dinner

“Youth Explosion” activity- 3 leaders, 4 singers, 11 helpers, 14 youth

1st week of Adult SS “Touch of the Master”

1st week of Youth Service; 3 leaders, 19 youth

Infant Baptism of Jackson Amos Bell; 2017 Church Directories 

2nd week of Youth service; 2 leaders, 11 youth

Visit from FSU/TCC Wesley Foundation (2+9 visitors)



03/19/2020  17:32:48
Bethel United Methodist Church

Journal of Gatherings
For Jan 1, 2017 to Dec 31, 2017

Page 2 of 5

 
Type Gatherings: SS=Sunday School, YS=Youth Service, SW=Sunday Worship, AC=Admin Council, OW=Other Worship, WP=Worship Planning, BS=Bible Study, MP=Music Program (Praise Team,Choir Practice) 

OP=Outreach Program, WC=Women's Circle, MF=Men's Fellowship, YP=Youth Program, Oth=Other

Special Groups: Inf=Infants, Ch=Children, Yth=Youth, 1V=1st Time Visitors, 2V=1st Time Visitors on previous Sunday

YEAR 2017 Special Groups Type Gathering

Seq Date Day Time Total Inf Ch Yth 1V 2V SS YS SW AC OW WP BS MP OP WC MF YP Oth Notes

37 4/9/17 Sun 09:45 2 X

38 “ Sun 11:00 30 1 3 5 X Palm Sunday (Lon & Lucy return)

39 “ Sun 11:20 14 4 7 X

40 “ Sun 12:15 7 X

41 4/13/17 Thu 18:00 12 X Maundy Thursday service

42 4/16/17 Sun 07:00 12 X Sunrise Service

43 “ Sun 11:00 37 2 2 6 8 X Easter Sunday

44 “ Sun 11:20 6 3 X

45 4/23/17 Sun 09:30 6 X  

46 “ Sun 09:45 2 X

47 “ Sun 11:00 29 2 5 X Tina Oaks speaking today (Ralph & Judy at Calloway Gardens)

48 4/30/17 Sun 09:45 2 X

49 “ Sun 11:00 26 1 5 X

50 “ Sun 11:20 0 X  (out of town – no youth service)

51 5/7/17 Sun 09:45 2 X

52 “ Sun 11:00 26 1 3 X

53 “ Sun 11:20 8 2 3  X

54 5/14/17 Sun 09:45 2 X

55 “ Sun 11:00 26 1 2 X

56 “ Sun 11:20 11 2 5 3 X 1 Adult Visitor (Tenesa's mother), 2 Teen Visitors

57 5/20/17 Sat 09:30 10   X District Congregational Vitality Event in Perry

58 5/21/17 Sun 11:00 27 3 X

59 5/25/17 Thu 18:00 8 X SPRC meeting to prepare Ministry Assessment

60 5/28/17 Sun 09:45 2 X

61 “ Sun 11:00 35  3 6 X (no longer count Sophia as infant)

62 “ Sun 11:20 11 3 6 X

63 “ Sun 12:15 6 X X Brief Admin council & Worship Planning

64 6/4/17 Sun 11:00 36  3 6 X Pentecost, Communion, Annual Conference this week

65 “ Sun 11:20 11  3 6 X  

66 6/11/17 Sun 11:00 37  3 6 X 10 Youth going to camp, Rept on Ann Conf

67 “ Sun 11:20 11 3 6 X

68 6/18/17 Sun 09:45 2 X

69 “ Sun 11:00 27 2 4 X Father's Day, Youth return from camp

70 “ Sun 11:20 0 X Youth remained in service

71 “ Sun 12:15 6 X

Mother's Day – no Fellowship dinner

Heritage Sunday  (5 in youth program)
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72 6/25/17 Sun 09:45 2 X Lon Wright birthday

73 “ Sun 11:00 28 2 3 X

74 “ Sun 11:20 0 X

75 “ Sun 12:15 0 X no meeting

76 6/28/17 Wed 15:00 7 X Meeting to set up rules for church cleaning

77 7/1/17 Sat 17:00 7 X Wedding of Neill Wade & Anne Brock

78 7/2/17 Sun 11:00 28 1 2 3 X Bubba King died Friday or Saturday; we didn't know at the time of the service

79 “ Sun 11:20 7 2 3 X

80 7/9/17 Sun 11:00 27 3 7 2 1 X

81 “ Sun 11:20 13 3 7 1 X  Gaby was visitor

82 7/16/17 Sun 11:00 27 2 6 X

83 “ Sun 11:20 11 2 6 X (Don & Pat provided hot dogs, beans, chips, dessert)

84 “ Sun 12:00 10 X

85 07/23/17 Sun 11:00 32 4 5 X

86 Sun 11:20 12 4 6 2 X Bentley & Chance were visitors (children)

87 7/24/17 Mon 17:30 X VBS Day 1

88 7/25/17 Tue 17:30 X VBS Day 2

89 7/26/17 Wed 17:30 X VBS Day 3

90 7/27/17 Thu 17:30 X VBS Day 4

91 7/28/17 Fri 17:30 X VBS Day 5

92 7/29/17 Sat 11:00 X Memorial Service for Bubba King

93 7/30/17 Sun 11:00 35 3 13 X

94 “ Sun 11:20 18 3 13 X

95 8/6/17 Sun 11:00 36 6 11 1 X

96 “ Sun 11:20 18 6 11 3 X Ages on attendance sheet; Chris, Caylee, Dawson were visitors

97 8/13/17 Sun 11:00 40 6 12 1 X 2V=Debra Ray

98 “ Sun 11:20 0 X

99 8/20/17 Sun 11:00 27 1 3 4  X

100 “ Sun 11:20 9 1 3 3 1 X Debbie McCoy & granddaughter were visitors

101 “ Sun 12:10 6 X

102 8/27/17 Sun 11:00 35 X Annie Hartzog witnessing  (Betty & Phill on vac)

103 “ Sun 11:20 13 4 5 2 X Audrey Tatum & Neil were visitors

104 9/3/17 Sun 11:00 35 6 8 X (Betty & Phill on vac)

105 “ Sun 11:20 15 6 8 X

106 9/10/17 Sun 11:00 15 1 X Hurricane Irma approaching; 1V=Lon's brother

107 “ Sun 11:20 0 X No Youth today due to storm
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108 9/17/17 Sun 11:00 37 5 8 X After Hurricand Irma

109 “ Sun 11:20 15 5 8 X

110 “ Sun 12:10 6 X

111 “ Sun 13:00  X Nominations Committee meeting

112 9/24/17 Sun 11:00 27 1 1 3 X

113 “ Sun 11:20 9 1 1 3 1 2 X  2v=Debbie McDoy & GD, 1v=Debra Ray

114 “ Sun 12:10 0 X

115 9/28/17 Thu 18:00 5 X Charge Conference at John Wesley UMC

116 10/1/17 Sun 11:00 36 5 5 2 X

117 “ “ 11:20 11 5 5 X

118 10/8/17 Sun 11:00 41 4 7 X

119 “ “ 11:20 16 X

120 10/15/17 Sun 11:00 32 6 8 2 X 2v=Leann “Williams” and son

121 “ “ 11:20 18 6 8 X

122 “ “ 12:15 5  X

123 10/22/17 Sun 11:00 40 1 7 9 X

124 “ “ 11:20 18 7 9 X

125 “ “ 12:15 0 X

126 10/29/17 Sun 11:00 35 1 8 7 X

127 “ “ 11:20 14 4 7 X

128 10/31/17 Tue 17:00 44 2 7 24  X

129 11/5/17 Sun 11:00 19 2 2 X

130 “ “ 11:20 6 2 2 X

131 11/12/17 Sun 11:00 36 3 9 2 X Thnksgiv F Dinner after; 1V=Alexis (Tina friend), friend of Joann George; Leann W & Son here

132 “ “ 11:20 12 4 6 X

133 11/19/17 Sun 11:00 30 5 7 1 1 X

134 “ “ 11:20 X

135 “ “ 12:10 5 X

136 11/26/17 Sun 11:00 25 X Chrismon Service – no youth service

137 12/3/17 Sun 11:00 30 X

138 “ “ 11:20 X

139 12/10/17 Sun 11:00 30 X

140 “ “ 11:20 X

141 12/17/17 Sun 11:00 30 X

142 “ “ 11:20 X

143 12/24/17 Sun 11:00 30 X Christmas Eve Worship Service

2v=Leann “Williams” and son; MM Pafford 66th anniversary; Mr Pafford 89

183rd Homecoming

Begin Series of Sermons on Methodism; begin YMBUMif.. in bulletin

Jason Bell & parents here; insert on 500th anniv of Reformation

Halloween, Trunk or Treat Youth/Church Event (21 visiting youth + 4 parents)
+ 10 volunteer helpers from Bethel
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144 “ “ 11:20 X

145 12/24/17 Sun 17:00 23 1 2 X Christmas Eve Candlelight Service

146 12/31/17 Sun 11:00 21 2 2 3 X New Year's Eve Service (“Damil” & Lisa from Christmaa Eve service)


